(OTCQB:PCRCF) announces today the Company&rsquo;s exploration and development team has
commenced 2018 activities at its 100% controlled TNM Cobalt Project, Indonesia. This will be the initial work
program conducted by Pacific Rim Cobalt at TNM and the first since historical operators completed a total of
eight hundred and fifty-six (856) holes and twenty-six (26) test pits, on five of the nine cobalt prospects
located on the project.

During November and December 2017, the Company selected and retained a talented and experienced core
team who are responsible for executing various development initiatives at the TNM project.